

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5368/2009

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH HANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondent.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has not been served with the copy of the counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 and 3 shall be directed to provide the copies of the counter affidavit to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner within a week without any fail.

It has been stated that the respondent No.4 is lodged in some jail. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the particulars of the jail in which respondent No.4

-2-

Item No.15

is lodged and he shall also take appropriate steps for confirming service of the said respondent within a weeks time.

Registry shall clarify whether service of respondent no.2 is

complete/incomplete.

List again on 6.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj