

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5368/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in CRLM No. 512/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH HANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the request sent by respondent No. 4 from
Tihar Jail, the Secretary, Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee is directed to provide legal aid to respondent
No. 4.

List this matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, service be completed on respondent

No. 2.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Assistant Registrar