

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5368/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in CRLM No.512/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
AVINASH HANDA & ORS.	Respondent(s)
(With office report )	

Date: 11/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, petitioner has to take appropriate steps so  
far as respondent no. 2 either by disclosing proper address or by taking  
fresh dasti notice latest before 22 October, 2011.

If no steps are taken till date list before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers for appropriate orders against unserved respondent no. 2.

If steps are taken, list the matter on 2 December, 2011.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar