

Ø

ITEM NO.66(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5368/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 07/07/2008 in CRLM No.512/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH HANDA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prabhoo Dayal Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner-State will take takes for service of notice on respondent No. 2 by way of publication an English Daily and Hindi Daily having circulation in Mathura where respondent No. 2 last resided. Four weeks' time is granted to take steps and file proof in support thereof.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER