

P  
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5368/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in CRLM No.512/2007, of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH HANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG  
Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Despite issue of bailable warrants which were served upon  
the respondent no.2 through the District and Sessions Judge,  
Panchkula, the respondent has not chosen to appear.

Non-bailable warrants shall therefore issue for the arrest  
and production of respondent no.2 before this Court on 13th  
December, 2013. Warrants be directed to the trial court for  
execution.

Post on 13th December, 2013.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)  
| Court Master