

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5368/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in CRLM No.512/2007, of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH HANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG, Haryana (Not Present)
Mr. Tarjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar,Adv.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Despite service ofailable warrants respondent No.2 is absent.

Non-ailable warrants shall therefore be issued for the arrest and production of respondent No.2 before this Court. Warrants to be served through the District & Sessions Judge, Panchkula.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court master