

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5368/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2008 in CRLM No.512/2007, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH HANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 2 against which we have issued a non-bailable warrant of arrest is present in the Court today. His personal appearance is exempted. Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv. is appointed as Amicus Curiae for him, as prayed.

Mr. Manjit Singh, learned AAG may serve a copy of the petition upon her. Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv. may file a counter affidavit, if any.

Respondent no. 2 be released for the time being.

Original record from the trial Court may be called for.

List this matter for final hearing after eight weeks.

	(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Assistant Registrar	