

been included in the Special Leave Petition Paper Books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate has been appointed as Amicus Curaie for Respondent No.2 and her name has been shown in the cause list for 08.10.2014.

It is lastly submitted that Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate has also been nominated by Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to represent the Respondent No.4 and her name has also been shown in the cause list for 08.10.2014.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is therefore listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of September, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Devashish Bharuka Advocate

Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR