

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5368/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/07/2008
in CRLM No. 512-MA/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab &
Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVINASH HANDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mrs. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh Chikkara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed before a Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble

Mr. Justice Adarsh Kumar Goel) is a member.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.10.13

16:02:16 IST

(VINOD KUMAR)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER